Fig. S1. Lats1/2 are expressed in the neural tube during early craniofacial development.
A. RNAscope of Lats1 (left) and Lats2 (right). Lats1 and Lats2 puntci are found in the cranial
neuroepithelium at E10.5. Cellular membranes stained with WGA (white) and nuclei stained
with DAPI (blue). Boxed areas are shown at higher magnification in bottom panels. Outline
delineates neural tube. Scale bars: 100 μm. B. Expression pattern of Lats1 (top) and Lats2
(bottom) during neural tube development. DESeq2 count normalization for Lats1/2 transcripts
in embryonic mouse neural tubes at E8.5, E9.5 and E10.5 (RNAseq data from Yu et al. 2017,
NCBI SRA accession number: SRP070626).

io
n
  Table S1. Mouse genotype nomenclatures.
Labels Genotypes
Control* Wnt1-Cre2 negative
DCKO Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆
DHET Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+
haplo Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆, YapF/+, TazF/+
4CKO Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆, YapF/∆, TazF/∆
3CKO-L1 Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/∆, YapF/∆, TazF/∆
3CKO-L2 Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/+, YapF/∆, TazF/∆
3CKO-Y Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆, YapF/+, TazF/∆
3CKO-T Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆, YapF/∆, TazF/+
2CKO
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+, YapF/∆, TazF/∆
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/∆, YapF/+, TazF/∆
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/∆, YapF/∆, TazF/+
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/+, YapF/+, TazF/∆
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/+, YapF/∆, TazF/+
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆, YapF/+, TazF/+
1CKO
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/+, YapF/+, TazF/+
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/∆, YapF/+, TazF/+
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+, YapF/∆, TazF/+
Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+, YapF/+, TazF/∆
4HET Wnt1-Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+, YapF/+, TazF/+
*Cre-negative controls included were from litters with DCKO mutant embryos present
Development: doi:10.1242/dev.200860: Supplementary information
D
ev
el
o
pm
en
t •
 S
up
pl
em
en
ta
ry
 in
fo
rm
at
io
n
Table S2. Survival rates of Lats1/2 mutants at different developmental stages. Wnt1-
Cre2, Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+ males were crossed with Lats1F/F, Lats2F/F females to generate
neural crest-specific conditional Lats1/2 mutants. Lats1/2 DCKO mutant embryos
were embryonic lethal after E10.5. Control and compound mutant embryos had no
obvious developmental problems.  Data were compared using a chi-squared test, ***p <
0.001.
Control Wnt1-Cre2,
Lats1F/+, Lats2F/+
Wnt1-Cre2,
Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/+
Wnt1-Cre2,
Lats1F/+, Lats2F/∆
Wnt1-Cre2,
Lats1F/∆, Lats2F/∆
Stage Total
#
Expected
(50%) Actual Expected
(12.5%) Actual Expected
(12.5%) Actual Expected
(12.5%) Actual Expected
(12.5%) Actual
E9.5 125 62.5 64 15.625 19 15.625 15 15.625 12 15.625 15
E10.5 173 86.5 85 21.625 24 21.625 22 21.625 17 21.625 25
P0*** 151 75.5 90 18.875 27 18.875 18 18.875 16 18.875 0